
ripura 

No. F.9(82))RUSAMBBC/2019/ R0 

SI. No. 

Government of Tripura 
Department of Higher Education 

Maharaja Bir Bikram College 

1 

Agartala, Tripura (W)-799004 
Email: mbbc.agt2015@gmail.com 

Maharaja Bir Bikram College (MBB College), Agartala invites sealed bids from interested 
fims for the supply, installation and commissioning of Laboratory Equipment under the 
RUSA Fund of the following quantity. 

Item 

Terms and Conditions: 

Laboratory 
Equipments 

(Details of the 
specification and list of 
Equipments may be 
downloaded from the 
website of MBB 

College) 

TENDER NOTICE 

Total Tender Value 
(including GST& 

Dated, Agartala, the o9 May, 2024 

IT) 

Rs. 1, 56,020.00 
(One Lakh Fifty 
six Thousand and 

Twenty only 
(Approx.) 

Date of 
downloading 
of Documents 

W.e.f. 
13/05/2024 

(Monday) 

Last date of 

submission of bid 
documents 

24/05/2024 

(Friday) 
@5.00 pm 

1. The detailed specifications along with terms and conditions have been set forth in 
Tender Document, which can be downloaded from the website 

https:l/mbbcollege.in/.The bid should be submitted along with payment of Tender Fee 
of Rs 500/- (Non-Refundable) in the form of Bank Draft in favour of Principal, MBB 
College, Agartala. 

2. The Tender should reach the office of the Principal, MBB College, Agartala on or before 
24/05/2024 by 5.00pm. Bids will be opened on the next working day. The Tender is 
being executed as per Rule 163 of GFR "Two bid system (simultaneous receipt of 
separate technical and financial bids)". 

3. The Principal, MBB College reserves the right to increase or decrease quantity or reject 
any or all bids without specifying any reason. 

4. The bidder should have a minimum of three-year experience in supply, and installation 
of "Scientific equipments" in Government Offices/ Colleges/ Universities/ Schools/ 
Private establishments, etc. The relevant papers with regard to experience should be 
attached along with the tender. 

5. The Contractor will keep the rates and quality, as per the agreement. 



6. The delivery shall be completed within 20 (twenty) days from the date of issue of the supply order. 
7. Before the last date for submission of Tenders, the Tender Inviting authority preserves the right to modify any of the contents of the Tender Notice, and Tender Documents by issuing amendment/ addendum. 
8. No advance payment will be made. Payment will only be made after the successful execution of the supply order and supply is received on satisfying quality, standards and all terms and conditions laid down in the tender and supply order. Statutory deductions from the bill, namely Income Tax & GST will be deducted as applicable at the source. 
9. Bidders are required to provide a guarantee to the Tendering Authority regarding the existence of a local service centre in Agartala for the brand of item they are offering. The information, including the service centre's address and contact number, should be 

submitted on the official letterhead of the manufacturer. 
10. The tendering Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any tender including the 

lowest bid or cancel the whole tender process without assigning any reason. 

Principal 
MBB College 

Agartala 



SI. No 

1. 
2. 

Specification for supply, installation and commissioning of 
Laboratory Equipment under the RUSA Fund of the 

following quantity 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Maharaja Bir Bikram College 

Government of Tripura 
Department of Higher Education 

Agartala, Tripura (W)-799004 
Email: mbbc.agt2015@gmail.com, Ph: (0381)-2516728 

Item name and specification 

Heating Mantle (100 ml) 
Double Wall Rectangular Water Bath with 
6 holes 

Weight Machine 
(Classical Round) 

cm 

Tuning Fork Clinical (512Hz) 
Digital Lux Meter 

Human Skeleton (fiber made) Life Size-180 

Wooden Screen 
Analog Stop Watch 
Monalisa Canvas Framed Wall Art 
Van Gogh's �The starry nights" 

|3D Model of a Neuron 

Map Measure Rotameter 
(Double sided) 

Magnifying Glass 
Electronic weighing machine (lab purpose) 
(10 mg to 500g weighing) 
Compound microscope 
(Students' microscope) 
Power Supply 

Minimum and Maximum Thermometer Standard brand 

(+-12 Volt, 5A) 

Dated, Agartala, the 9May, 2024 

Fractional resistance box (0.1-5 Ohm) 

Meter bridge with two gap 

Brand/Make 

By 
IKON 
IKON 

Crown 

Lutron/ HTC 

Standard brand 
Kerro 

Blisco/ 
Equivalent 

Blisco/ 
Equivalent 

Blisco/ 
Equivalent 

Blisco/ 

Qnty 
02 
01 

01 

01 Set 

01 

01 

20 

1 

4 

4 

3 
01 

07 

01 

04 

02 

1| Page 



20 
21 

() 

22 

(ii) 

23 

Bar magnet (4 inch length) 
Sodium Vapour lamp transformer Set to verify the Stefan's law of radiation 
and to determine Stefan's constant 
Digital analytical balance 
White Weighing Scale-Digital Capacity 200 
gm Accuracy 1 mg (0.001 gm) 

2. The tender shall be submitted in two separate envelopes. 
The First Envelope shall consist of 

Equivalent 

Biotech 
Biotech 

Chemico 
complete labware 

02 
02 

1. The specifications, detailed terms and conditions and bidding proforma can be downloaded from the 
college website https:/lmbbcollege.in/ 

01 

IMPORTANT GUIDELINES AND ELIGIBILITY CRITERIEA 

01 

A non-refundable Tender Fee of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) in the form of Bank 
Draft in favour of Principal, MBB College, Agartala. 
Duly filled and signed proforma for Technical Bid (Annexure ID (Attached with signed copy 
of Experience Certificate, PAN, Aadhar and Voter ID, GST Registration Certificate etc). 

The Financial Bid (Annexure II) will be enclosed in the Second Envelope, which vwill only be opened 
after confirming the validity of the technical bid. 

2| Page 



1. Name of the Tenderer 
2. Father's/Mother's Name 

3. Phone Number 
4. Email Address 

Tender document for supply, installation and commissioning of 
Laboratory Equipment under the RUSA Fund 

5. Permanent Address 

(Attach copy of proof) 

(Attach copy of certificates) 

SI. 

6. Total years of Experience 
7. Details of Experience 

No. 

1 

Agartala, Tripura (W)-799004 
Email: mbbc.agt20 I5@gmail.com, Ph: (0381)-25 16728 

2 
w 

ANNEXURE- I 
Government of Tripura 

Department of Higher Education 
Maharaja Bir Bikram College 

Tender fee 

PROFORMA FOR TECHNICAL BID 

Details of latest three contract Period 

(Date/Month/Year) 
Office/Institute 

Type 
(Govt./Semi 

Govt./Private) 

8. Details of Bank Draft for both non-refundable fee (Tender fee) in favour of Principal, MBB College, 
Agartala 
() 

I have carefully read all the terms and conditions given in the tender document and I will abide by all of 
them. 

(Signature of the Tenderer with Date & Stamp) 
3 Page 



SI. 
No 

2. 

3 

Tender document for supply, installation and commissioning of Laboratory 
Equipment under the RUSA Fund 

6. 

7 

9 

6 holes 
Weight Machine 

5. Digital Lux Meter 

(Classical Round) 

Item name and specification 

4. Tuning Fork Clinical (512Hz) 

cm 

Wooden Screen 

Heating Mantle (100 ml) 
Double Wall Rectangular Water Bath with IKON 

Analog Stop Watch 

Agartala, Tripura (W)-799004 
Email: mbbc.agt2015@gmail.com, Ph: (0381)-2516728 

Maharaja Bir Bikram College 

Human Skeleton (fiber made) Life Size-180 

Government of Tripura 
Department of Higher Education 

ANNEXURE-II 

11. 3D Model of a Neuron 

PROFORMA FOR FINANCIAL BID 

Monalisa Canvas Framed Wall Art 

10. Van Gogh's "The starry nights" 

13. Map Measure Rotameter 
(Double sided) 

14. Magnifying Glass 

Brand/ 
Make 

15 Electronic weighing machine (lab purpose) 

By 

IKON 

12. Minimum and Maximum Thermometer Standard 

Crown 

Lutron / 
HTC 

brand 

Standard 
brand 
Kerro 

Qnty 

02 
01 

01 

01 Set 

01 

01 

15 
20 
1 

4 

4 

3 

01 

Unit 
Price/Basic 

Price 

GST 
Per Unit 

Total 
Amount 

including 
GST 

4| Page 



(10 mg to 500g weighing) 
16 Compound microscope 

(Students' microscope) 

17 Power Supply 
(+/-12 Volt, SA) 

18 Fractional resistance box (0.1-5 Ohm) 

19 Meter bridge with two gap 

20 Bar magnet (4 inch length) 
21 Sodium Vapour lamp transformer 
22 Set to verify the Stefan's law of radiation 

and to determine Stefan's constant 
23 Digital analytical balance 

White Weighing Scale-Digital Capacity 200 
gm Accuracy 1 mg (0.001 gm) 

Blisco/ 
Equivale 

nt 

Blisco/ 01 

Equivale 
nt 

Blisco/ 

Equivale 
nt 

Blisco/ 
Equivale 

nt 

Biotech 
Biotech 

Chemico 

07 

complete 
labware 

04 

02 

02 
02 
01 

01 

(Signature of the Tenderer with Date & Stamp) 

5| Page 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

